TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

Notice of Intent to Award a Contract under a National Cooperative Purchasing Agreement

The Township of Montclair is a member in good standing of Sourcewell National Cooperative Purchasing Network and the Township intends to award a contract under Contract Number: Sourcewell Contract – 011723-CAT (Medium -Duty Construction Equipment) for purchase of one (1) each, 2024/2025 Wheel Loader (926 14a, stock number – EQ000020185) for the exclusive use of the Township of Montclair.

Information regarding the contract may be obtained by sending an email below or contact the Department of Finance – Attn: Purchasing Agent, 205 Clairmont Avenue, Montclair, NJ 07042 : tel: (573) 509 – 4982/4983.

It is the intent of the Township of Montclair to make a contract award to Foley Incorporated, 855 Centennial Avenue, PO Box 1555, Piscataway, NJ 08855. The resolution to award the contract shall be presented to the Governing Body on October 29, 2024. The contract will commence immediately upon approval of the resolution to award the contract.

The Township of Montclair is permitted to join national cooperative agreement under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3) and LFN 2012 – 10.

The comments period for this notice ends on October 25, 2024. Comments should be submitted by sending an email below to the Qualified Purchasing Agent, Township of Montclair.

Email: purchasing@montclairnjusa.org

AL B. Dineros, QPA, Purchasing Agent

Date of Publication: Star Ledger – October 8, 2024